## ILDIKO TABORI, PHD

PSYCHOLOGIST CA PSY19688

## FINANCIAL AGREEMENT

I FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

- 1. I AM FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES IN CONNECTION WITH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED TO ME OR MY MINOR CHILD/DEPENDENT BY ILDIKO TABORI, PhD, A LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST.
- 2. I AM FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MISSED APPOINTMENTS OR CANCELLATIONS WITH LESS THAN 24 HOURS ADVANCED NOTICE. A FEE OF \$80 FOR THE SESSION SCHEDULED WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH SUCH MISSED/CANCELLED APPOINTMENT.
- 3. MY ACCOUNT IS DUE AND FULLY PAYABLE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SERVICE UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE IN WRITING.
- 4. DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS (THOSE NOT FULLY PAID WITHIN 90 DAYS OF DATE OF SERVICE OR PRESENTATION OF THE FIRST STATEMENT/BILL) WILL BE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH OR 18% (OR THE MAXIMUM INTEREST RATE ALLOWED BY LAW) PER YEAR UNLESS OTHER ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE IN WRITING.
- 5. If MY ACCOUNT IS REFERRED FOR COLLECTION THROUGH LEGAL CHANNELS, I WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REASONABLE COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEY/COLLECTION AGENCY FEES IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH ACTION.
- 6. IF HEALTH INSURANCE IS INVOLVED, THE OFFICE OF ILDIKO TABORI, PHD WILL BILL MY INSURANCE CARRIER ONLY AS A COURTESY TO ME. I AM STILL FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES AND CHARGES THAT MY INSURANCE CARRIER DOES NOT COVER OR PAY.
- 7. I AUTHORIZE THE OFFICE OF ILDIKO TABORI, PHD TO DISCLOSE INFORMATION ABOUT MY CONDITION TO MY INSURANCE CARRIER FOR THE PURPOSE OF MY CLAIM. THIS INFORMATION MAY INCLUDE INFORMATION ABOUT MY HISTORY, DIAGNOSIS, AND EXAMINATION FINDINGS. I AUTHORIZE DIRECT PAYMENT OF INSURANCE BENEFITS TO ILDIKO TABORI, PHD BY MY INSURANCE CARRIER.

I HAVE READ ALL OF THE ABOVE TERMS CAREFULLY, UNDERSTAND THEM, AND AGREE TO THEM.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME (PLEASE PRINT):	